TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM334575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.R. Daniels, Inc.		03/09/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Icon Outdoors, LLC
Street Address:	3451 Ellicott Center Drive
City:	Ellicott City
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21043
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2910816	MCALISTER
Registration Number:	2831526	MCALISTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shill@velaw.com Sean M. Hill **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins LLP Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUN498-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean M. Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=4.14(g) - Executed - Assignment McAllister#page1.tif source=4.14(g) - Executed - Assignment McAllister#page2.tif source=4.14(g) - Executed - Assignment McAllister#page3.tif

 $source = 4.14(g) - Executed - Assignment \, McAllister \# page 4.tif$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into *nunc pro tunc* to be effective as of December 28, 2009 ("Effective Date"), by and among C.R. Daniels, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignor") having a principal place of business at 3451 Ellicott Center Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043, and Icon Outdoors, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignee") having a principal place of business at 3451 Ellicott Center Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043.

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into that certain Trademark Assignment with Icon Outdoors, Inc., dated December 28, 2009, whereby Assignor assigned to Icon Outdoors, Inc., the entire right, title, right and interest in and to the following trademarks (hereinafter the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement thereon:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MCALISTER	2,910,816
MCALISTER	2,831,526

WHEREAS, the above assignment of Marks was erroneously made to Icon Outdoors, Inc., a nonexistent entity, instead of Assignee (Icon Outdoors, LLC).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to clarify and memorialize the prior understanding of the parties that Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises

hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell and assign nunc pro tunc, effective as of the Effective Date, to

the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right,

title, right and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and all foreign countries,

including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and

extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured

under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, together

with: (1) the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks; (2) all

income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including the

right to sue third parties for past, present, and future infringement of or improper activities

regarding the Marks, with the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies

(and retain any financial award made in any action); and (3) all rights at common law in and to

the Marks.

(signature pages follow)

2

ASSIGNOR:

C.R. DANIELS INC.

By:
Name:
Title:

ASSIGNEE:

ICON OUTDOORS, LLC

By:

Name: Bobby L. Windham Title: Authorized Person

3

ASSI	CNOR	!		•	
C.R. I	DANIE	LS, IN	С.		
Ву:	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~4.44.44844.444	
Name: Title:	·	iraamuurusi tämistaaluuvan dihaa	Marie Ma		***************************************
^	egang nam gener landake selama				

ICON OUTDOORS, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Bobby L. Windham Title: Authorized Person